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Im Jahre 1933 wurde das Prinzip der Tone Wheels erfunden. Diese neue und einzigartige Technologie, die 1934
in den USA patentiert wurde, ebnete den Weg flr einen neuen Typ von Spinett-Orgeln, die ihren gréften Erfolg in
den 60iger und 70iger Jahren hatten.

Es gab nicht eine Band, die auf diese wunderbaren Instrumente in den Vintage-Tagen hétte verzichten kénnen.
KARO widmete sich der Programmierung einer schénen Sammlung von Vintage Orgel sounds.

Kurt Ader & Peter Jung:

Sound-Design on KORG KRONOS

Oliver Rehn:

Web & Graphic Design

Program User AA

000: BX3 Gedeckt Aetheria
001: BX3 Holi Flute

002: BX3 Orchestral Flute
003: BX3 Wald Flute

004: BX3 Stopped Flute
005: BX3 Clarabella

006: BX3 Doppel Flute
007: BX3 Concert Flute
008: BX3 Melodia

009: BX3 Gross Flute

010: BX3 Flute L'amour
011: BX3 Tibia

012: BX3 Tibia with 16

013: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 1
014: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 2
015: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 3
016: BX3 Flutes 8' 1

017: BX3 Flutes 8' 2

018: BX3 Soft Flute 8

019: BX3 Flutes 8'4' 2’
020: BX3 Flute Harmaonic
021: BX3 Flutes 16' 4

022: BX3 Flute Harmaonics
023: BX3 60ies Flutes 8421
024: BX3 Medium Flute
025: BX3 2nd Open Diapason

026: BX3 3rd Open Diapason
027: BX3 Geigen Diapason
028: BX3 Horh Diapason
029: BX3 Phonon Diapason
030: BX3 Bell Diapason
031: BX3 Violin Diapason
032: BX3 Diapason Chaorus 1
033: BX3 Diapason Chorus 2
034: BX3 Diapasons

035: BX3 Soft Diapason
036: BX3 Violin Diapason
037: BX3 Open Diapason
038: BX3 Aegline 1

039: BX3 Aeoline 2

040: BX3 Dulciana

041: BX3 Quintadena

042: BX3 Gemshorn

043: BX3 Violin 1

044: BX3 Violin 2

045: BX3 Violin Solo 1

046: BX3 Violin Solo 2

047: BX3 Cello 1

048: BX3 Cello 2

049: BX3 Cello 3

050: BX3 Soft Strings 1

051: BX3 Soft Strings 2

KRS50 KARO Vintage Organs for KORG KRONOS ©

In 1933, the tone wheel principle was invented. This new and unique technique which was patented in 1934 in
the US paved the way to the establishment of a new type of spinet organs, having their biggest success in the
1960s and the 1970s.

No band could renounce on this fine musical instrument in these vintage days. KARO dedicated ourselves to the
programming of a beautiful collection of vintage organ sounds.

052: BX3 Soft Strings 3 077: BX3 Trumpet 3 103: BX3 Jimmy Varied 1
053: BX3 Soft Strings 4 078: BX3 Tuba 104: BX3 Jimmy Varied 2
054: BX8 Soft Strings 5 079: BX3 Saxophahe 105: BX3 Jimmy Varied 3
055: BX3 Keen Strings 080: BX3 Bass Horn 106: BX3 Jimmy Varied 4
056: BX3 Strings 16 081: BX3 Salicional 107: BX3 Jimmy Varied 5
057: BX3 Flutes & Strings 082: BX3 Soft Dolce Cornet 108: BX3 Whiter 1

058: BX3 Soft Flutes & String 083: BX3 Oboe & Flute 16’ 109: BX3 Whiter 2

059: BX3 English Horn 1 084: BX3 Full Solo 110: BX3 Pathetic

060: BX3 English Horn 2 085: BX3 Full Reedy 111: BX3 Groove Holmes
061: BX3 Clarinet 1 086: BX3 Full Swell Comb. 1 112: BX3 Thin Theatre
062: BX3 Clarinet 2 087: BX3 Full Swell Comb. 2 113: BX3 Big Theatre 1
063: BX3 Sarusophone 088: BX3 Full Organ 1 114: BX3 Big Theatre 2
064: BX3 Vox Humana 089: BX3 Full Organ 2 115: BX3 Big Theatre 3
065: BX3 Vox Humana (Wooden) 090: BX3 Full Organ 3 118: BX3 Big Theatre 4
066: BX3 French Horn 1 091: BX3 Full Organ 4 117: BX3 Cajun Style
067: BX3 French Horn 2 092: BX3 Accompanying Reeds 1 118: BX3 Screaming Flutes
068: BX3 Carno L'amour 093: BX3 Accompanying Reeds 2 119: BX3 Gospel Flutes
069: BX3 Bassoon 1 094: BX3 Rock Flutes 1 120: BX3 Blues Flutes
070: BX3 Bassoon 2 095: BX3 Rock Flutes 2 121: BX3 Fluty Solo

071: BX3 Fagotte 096: BX3 Rock Flutes 3 122: BX3 Fifth Solo

072: BX3 Oboe 097: BX3 Rack Flutes 4 123: BX3 Ska Flutes
073: BX3 Muted Horn 098: BX3 Rock Flutes 5 124: BX3 Joe's Organ
074: BX3 Clarion 099: BX3 Rock Flutes 6 125: MX3 Green Onions
075: BX3 Trumpet 1 100: BX3 Rock Flutes 7 126: CX3 Floyd Organ 1
076: BX8 Trumpet 2 101: BX3 Rock Flutes 8 127: CX3 Floyd Organ 2

102: BX3 Jimmy Original
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Program User BB:

000: BX3 Gedeckt Aetheria
001: BX3 Holi Flute

002: BX3 Orchestral Flute
003: BX3 Wald Flute

004: BX3 Stopped Flute
005: BX3 Clarabella

006: BX3 Doppel Flute
007: BX3 Concert Flute
008: BX3 Melodia

009: BX3 Gross Flute

010: BX3 Flute L'amour
011: BX3 Tibia

012: BX3 Tibia with 16

013; BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 1
014: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 2
015; BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 3
016: BX8 Flutes 8' 1

017: BX3 Flutes 8' 2

018: BX3 Soft Flute 8'

019: BX3 Flutes 8'4' 2’
020: BX3 Flute Harmanic
021: BX3 Flutes 16" 4

022: BX3 Flute Harmanics
023: BX3 60ies Flutes 8421
024: BX3 Medium Flute
025: BX3 2nd Open Diapason

Program User CC:

000: BX3 Gedeckt Aetheria
001: BX3 Holi Flute

002: BX3 Orchestral Flute
003: BX3 Wald Flute

004: BX3 Stopped Flute
005: BX3 Clarabella

006: BX3 Doppel Flute
007: BX3 Concert Flute
008: BX3 Melodia

009: BX3 Gross Flute

010: BX3 Flute L'amour
011: BX3 Tibia

012: BX3 Tibia with 16

013: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 1
014: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 2
015: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 3
016: BX3 Flutes 8' 1

017: BX3 Flutes 8' 2

018: BX3 Soft Flute 8"

019: BX3 Flutes 8' 4' 2*
020: BX3 Flute Harmanic
021: BX3 Flutes 16" 4

022: BX3 Flute Harmanics
023: BX3 60ies Flutes 8421
024: BX3 Medium Flute
025: BX3 2nd Open Diapason

Program User DD:

000: BX3 Gedeckt Aetheria
001: BX3 Holi Flute

002: BX3 Orchestral Flute
003: BX3 Wald Flute

004: BX3 Stopped Flute
005: BX3 Clarabella

006: BX3 Doppel Flute
007: BX3 Concert Flute
008: BX3 Melodia

009: BX3 Gross Flute

010: BX3 Flute L'amour
011: BX3 Tibia

012: BX3 Tibia with 16

013: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 1
014: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 2
015: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 3
016: BX3 Flutes 8' 1

017: BX3 Flutes 8' 2

018: BX3 Soft Flute 8'

019: BX3 Flutes 8'4' 2’
020: BX3 Flute Harmanic
021: BX3 Flutes 16 4

022: BX3 Flute Harmanics
023: BX3 60ies Flutes 8421
024: BX3 Medium Flute
025: BX3 2nd Open Diapason

0286:
027
028:
029:
030:
031:
032:
033:
034:
035:
0386:
037:
038:
039:
040:
041:
042:
043:
044:
045:
046
047:
048:
049:
050:
051:

026:
027:
028:
029:
030:
031:
032:
033:
034:
035:
0386:
037:
038:
039:
040:
041:
042:
043:
044:
045:
0485:
047:
048:
049:
050:
051:

0286:
027
028:
029:
030:
031:
032:
033:
034:
035:
0386:
037
038:
039
040:
041:
042:
043:
044:
045;
0486:
047:
048:
049:
050:
051:

BX3 3rd Open Diapason
BX3 Geigen Diapason
BX3 Harn Diapasan
BX3 Phonon Diapason
BX3 Bell Diapason

BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Diapason Charus 1
BX3 Diapasoh Chorus 2
BX3 Diapasons

BX3 Soft Diapason

BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Open Diapason
BX3 Aealine 1

BX3 Aeoline 2

BX3 Dulciana

BX3 Quintadena

BX3 Gemshorn

BX3 Violin 1

BX3 Violin 2

BX3 Violin Solo 1

BX3 Violin Solo 2

BX3 Cello 1

BX3 Cello 2

BX3 Cello 3

BX3 Soft Strings 1

BX3 Soft Strings 2

BX3 3rd Open Diapason
BX3 Geigen Diapason
BX3 Horn Diapason
BX3 Phonon Diapason
BX3 Bell Diapason

BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Diapason Charus 1
BX3 Diapason Chorus 2
BX3 Diapasans

BX3 Soft Diapason

BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Open Diapason
BX3 Aealine 1

BX3 Aeoline 2

BX3 Dulciana

BX3 Quintadena

BX3 Gemshorn

BX3 Violin 1

BX3 Violin 2

BX3 Violin Solo 1

BX3 Violin Solo 2

BX3 Cello 1

BX3 Cello 2

BX3 Cello 3

BX3 Soft Strings 1

BX3 Soft Strings 2

BX3 3rd Open Diapason
BX3 Geigen Diapason
BX3 Harn Diapason
BX3 Phonon Diapason
BX3 Bell Diapason

BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Diapason Chorus 1
BX3 Diapason Charus 2
BX3 Diapasons

BX3 Soft Diapason

BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Open Diapason
BX3 Aealine 1

BX3 Aealine 2

BX3 Dulciana

BX3 Quintadena

BX3 Gemshorn

BX3 Violin 1

BX3 Violin 2

BX3 Violin Solo 1

BX3 Violin Solo 2

BX3 Cello 1

BX3 Cello 2

BX3 Cello 3

BX3 Soft Strings 1

BX3 Soft Strings 2
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052:
053:
054:
055:
056:
057:
058:
059:
060:
061
062:
063:
064:
065:
066:
087:
068:
069:
070:
071:
072:
073:
074:
075:
076:

052:
053:
054:
055:
056:
057:
058:
059:
060:
061:
062:
063:
064:
065:
066:
067:
068:
069:
070:
071:
072:
073:
074:
075:
076:

052:
053:
054:
055:
056:
057:
058:
059:
060:
061:
062:
063:
064:
065:
066:
067:
068:
069:
070:
071:
072:
073:
074:
075:
076:

BX3 Soft Strings 3
BX3 Soft Strings 4
BX3 Soft Strings 5
BX3 Keen Strings
BX3 Strings 16"

BX3 Flutes & Strings
BX3 Soft Flutes & String
BX3 English Horn 1
BX3 English Horn 2
BX3 Clarinet 1

BX3 Clarinet 2

BX3 Sarusophone
BX3 Vox Humana
BX3 Vox Humana (Waoden)
BX3 French Horn 1
BX3 French Horn 2
BX3 Carno L'amour
BX3 Bassoon 1

BX3 Bassoon 2

BX3 Fagotte

BX3 Oboe

BX3 Muted Horn
BX3 Clarion

BX3 Trumpet 1

BX3 Trumpet 2

BX3 Soft Strings 3
BX3 Soft Strings 4
BX3 Soft Strings 5
BX3 Keen Strings
BX3 Strings 16'

BX3 Flutes & Strings
BX3 Soft Flutes & String
BX3 English Horn 1
BX3 English Horn 2
BX3 Clarinet 1

BX3 Clarinet 2

BX3 Sarusophone
BX3 Vox Humana
BX3 Vox Humana (Wooden)
BX3 French Horn 1
BX3 French Horn 2
BX3 Corno L'amour
BX3 Bassoon 1

BX3 Bassoon 2

BX3 Fagotte

BX3 Oboe

BX3 Muted Horn
BX3 Clarion

BX3 Trumpet 1

BX3 Trumpst 2

BX3 Soft Strings 3
BX3 Soft Strings 4
BX3 Soft Strings 5
BX3 Keen Strings
BX3 Strings 16"

BX3 Flutes & Strings
BX3 Soft Flutes & String
BX3 English Horn 1
BX3 English Horn 2
BX3 Clarinet 1

BX3 Clarinet 2

BX3 Sarusophone
BX3 Vox Humana
BX3 Vox Humana (Wooden)
BX3 French Horn 1
BX3 French Horn 2
BX3 Carno L'amour
BX3 Bassoon 1

BX3 Bassoon 2

BX3 Fagotte

BX3 Oboe

BX3 Muted Horn
BX3 Clarion

BX3 Trumpet 1

BX3 Trumpet 2
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KERONOS s Krg o o3 USAAGKTIN
KARO Scund Bovaopmont ()

077:
078:
079:
080:
081:
082
083:
084:
085:
086:
087:
088:
089:
090:
091:
092:
093:
094:
095:
096:
097:
098:
099:
100:
101:
102:

077:
078:
079:
080:
081:
082:
083:
084:
085:
086:
087:
088:
089:
090:
091:
092
093:
094
095:
096:
097:
098:
099:
100:
101:
102:

077:
078:
079:
080:
081:
082:
083:
084:
085:
086:
087:
088:
089:
090:
091:
092:
093:
094:
095:
096:
097:
098:
099:
100:
101:
102:

BX3 Trumpet 3

BX3 Tuba

BX3 Saxophane

BEX3 Bass Horn

BX3 Salicional

BX3 Soft Dolce Cornet
BX3 Oboe & Flute 16
BX3 Full Solo

BX3 Full Reedy

BX3 Full Swell Comb. 1
BX3 Full Swell Comb. 2
BX3 Full Organ 1

BX3 Full Organ 2

BX3 Full Organ 3

BX3 Full Organ 4

BX3 Accompanying Reeds 1
BX3 Accompanying Reeds 2
BX3 Rack Flutes 1

BX3 Rack Flutes 2

BX3 Rack Flutes 3

BX3 Rock Flutes 4

BX3 Rack Flutes &

BX3 Rock Flutes 6

BX3 Rack Flutes 7

BX3 Roek Flutes 8

BX3 Jimmy Original

BX3 Trumpet 3

BX3 Tuba

BX3 Saxophone

BX3 Bass Horn

BX3 Salicional

BX3 Soft Dolce Cornet
BX3 Oboe & Flute 16'
BX3 Full Solo

BX3 Full Reedy

EX3 Full Swell Comb. 1
BX3 Full Swell Comb. 2
BX3 Full Organ 1

BX3 Full Organ 2

BX3 Full Organ 3

BX3 Full Organ 4

BX3 Accompanying Reeds 1
BX3 Accompanying Reeds 2
BEX3 Rack Flutes 1

BX3 Rack Flutes 2

BX3 Rock Flutes 3

BX3 Rock Flutes 4

BX3 Rock Flutes 5

BX3 Rack Flutes 6

BX3 Rock Flutes 7

BX3 Rack Flutes 8

BX3 Jimmy Original

BX3 Trumpet 3

BX3 Tuba

BX3 Saxophone

BX3 Bass Horn

BX3 Salicional

BX3 Soft Dolce Cornet
BX3 Oboe & Flute 16"
BX3 Full Solo

BX3 Full Reedy

BEX3 Full Swell Comb. 1
BX3 Full Swell Comb. 2
BX3 Full Organ 1

BX3 Full Organ 2

BX3 Full Organ 3

BX3 Full Organ 4

BX3 Accompanying Reeds 1
BX3 Accompanying Reeds 2
BX3 Rack Flutes 1

BX3 Rack Flutes 2

BX3 Rack Flutes 3

BX3 Rack Flutes 4

BX3 Rock Flutes &

BX3 Rack Flutes 6

BX3 Rack Flutes 7

BX3 Rack Flutes 8

BX3 Jimmy Original

103:
104:
105:
108:
107:
108:
109:
110:
111:
112:
113:
114:
115:
116:
117:
118:
119:
120:
121:
122:
123:
124:
125:
126:
127:

103:
104:
105:
1086:
107:
108:
109:
110:
111:
112:
113:
114:
115:
116:
117:
118:
119:
120:
121:
122
123:
124;
125:
1286:
127

103:
104:
105:
1086:
107:
108:
109:
110:

111:

112:
1138:
114
115:
116:
117:
118:
119:
120:
121:
122:
123:
124:
125:
126:
127:

BX3 Jimmy Varied 1
BX3 Jimmy Varied 2
BX3 Jimmy Varied 3
BX3 Jimmy Varied 4
BX3 Jimmy Varied 5
BX3 Whiter 1

BX3 Whiter 2

BX3 Pathetic

BX3 Groove Holmes
BX3 Thih Theatre
BX3 Big Theatre 1
BX3 Big Theatre 2
BX3 Big Theatre 3
BX3 Big Theatre 4
BX3 Cajun Style
BX3 Screaming Flutes
BX3 Gospel Flutes
BX3 Blues Flutes
BX3 Fluty Salo

BX3 Fifth Salo

BX3 Ska Flutes
BX3 Joe's Organ
MX3 Green Onions
CX3 Flayd Organ 1
CX3 Floyd Organ 2

BX3 Jimmy Varied 1
BX3 Jimmy Varied 2
BX3 Jimmy Varied 3
BX3 Jimmy Varied 4
BX3 Jimmy Varied 5
BX3 Whiter 1

BX3 Whiter 2

BX3 Pathetic

BX3 Groove Holmes
BX3 Thih Theatre
BX3 Big Theatre 1
BX3 Big Theatre 2
BX3 Big Theatre 3
BX3 Big Theatre 4
BX3 Cajun Style
BX3 Screaming Flutes
BX3 Gospel Flutes
BX3 Blues Flutes
BX3 Fluty Salo

BX3 Fifth Solo

BX3 Ska Flutes
BX3 Joe's Organ
MX3 Green Onions
CX3 Floyd Organ 1
CX3 Floyd Organ 2

BX3 Jimmy Varied 1
BX3 Jimmy Varied 2
BX3 Jimmy Varied 3
BX3 Jimmy Varied 4
BX3 Jimmy Varied 5
BX3 Whiter 1

BX3 Whiter 2

BX3 Pathetic

BX3 Groove Holmes
BX3 Thinh Theatre
BX3 Big Theatre 1
BX3 Big Theatre 2
BX3 Big Theatre 3
BX3 Big Theatre 4
BX3 Cajun Style
BX3 Screaming Flutes
BX3 Gospel Flutes
BX3 Blues Flutes
BX3 Fluty Salo

BX3 Fifth Sclo

BX3 Ska Flutes
BX3 Joe's Organ
MX3 Green Onions
CX3 Floyd Organ 1
CX3 Floyd Organ 2
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Program User AA:

000
001
002
003
004
005
0086
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
018
017.
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025

: BX3 Gedeckt Aetheria
: BX3 Hali Flute

: BX3 Orchestral Flute

: BX3 Wald Flute

: BX3 Stopped Flute

: BX3 Clarabella

: BX3 Doppel Flute

: BX3 Concert Flute

: BX3 Melodia

: BX3 Gross Flute

: BX3 Flute L'amour

: BX3 Tibia

: BX3 Tibia with 16

: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 1
: BX3 Soft Ace. Flutes 2
: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 3
: BX3 Flutes 8' 1

: BX3 Flutes 8' 2

: BX3 Soft Flute 8'

: BX3 Flutes 8'4' 2

: BX3 Flute Harmanic

: BX3 Flutes 16' 4'

: BX3 Flute Harmonics
: BX3 60ies Flutes 8421
: BX3 Medium Flute

: BX3 2nd Open Diapason

KARO Sound Development (c)

0286:
027
028:
029:
030:
031:
032:
033:
034:
035:
0386:
037
038:
039
040:
041:
042:
043:
044:
045:
046:
047
048:
049
050:
051:

AT(TM)

BX3 3rd Open Diapason
BX3 Geigen Diapason
BX3 Horn Diapason
BX3 Phonon Diapason
BX3 Bell Diapason

BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Diapason Chorus 1
BX3 Diapason Chorus 2
BX3 Diapasons

BX3 Soft Diapason

BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Open Diapason
BX3 Agaline 1

BX3 Aeoline 2

BX3 Dulciana

BX3 Quintadena

BX3 Gemshorn

BX3 Vielin 1

BX3 Violin 2

BX3 Violin Solo 1

BX3 Violin Solo 2

BX3 Cello 1

BX3 Cello 2

BX3 Cello 3

BX3 Soft Strings 1

BX3 Soft Strings 2
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KRS50 KARO Vintage Organs fur KORG KRONOS ©

Im Jahre 1933 wurde das Prinzip der Tone Wheels erfunden. Diese neue und einzigartige Technologie, die 1934
in den USA patentiert wurde, ebnete den Weg fur einen neuen Typ von Spinett-Orgeln, die ihren gréRten Erfolg in
den 60iger und 70iger Jahren hatten.

Es gab nicht eine Band, die auf diese wunderbaren Instrumente in den Vintage-Tagen hétte verzichten kénnen.

KARO widmete sich der Programmierung einer schénen Sammlung von Vintage Orgel sounds.

KRS50 KARO Vintage Organs for KORG KRONOS ©

In 1933, the tone wheel principle was invented. This new and unique technique which was patented in 1934 in
the US paved the way to the establishment of a new type of spinet organs, having their biggest success in the
1960s and the 1970s.

No band could renounce on this fine musical instrument in these vintage days. KARO dedicated ourselves to the
programming of a beautiful collection of vintage organ sounds.

052:
053:
054:
055:
056:
057:
058:
059
: BX3 English Horn 2

: BX3 Clarinet 1

: BX3 Clarinet 2

: BX3 Sarusophone

: BX3 Vox Humana

: BX3 Vox Humana (Wooden)
: BX3 French Horn 1

: BX3 French Horn 2

: BX3 Corno L'amour

: BX3 Bassoon 1

: BX3 Bassoon 2

: BX3 Fagotte

: BX3 Oboe

: BX3 Muted Horn

: BX3 Clarion

075:
076:

BX3 Soft Strings 3

BX3 Soft Strings 4

BX3 Soft Strings 5

BX3 Keen Strings

BX3 Strings 16"

BX3 Flutes & Strings
BX3 Soft Flutes & String
BX3 English Horn 1

BX3 Trumpet 1
BX3 Trumpet 2

VINTAGE ORGANS
\dI VEE QRGN
MRONOS is 3 rsdrmark o Kon Inc. and Vorq USA ADATITH |
KARO Scund Dovelopmsnt (3)

077:
078:
079:
080:
081:
082:
083:
084:
085:
086:
087:
088:
089:
090:
091:
092:
093:
094:
095:
096:
097:
098:
099:
100:
101:
102:

BX3 Trumpet 3

BX3 Tuba

BX3 Saxophonhe

BX3 Bass Horn

BX3 Salicional

BX3 Soft Dolce Cornet
BX3 Oboe & Flute 16’
BX3 Full Selo

BX3 Full Reedy

BX3 Full Swell Comb. 1
BX3 Full Swell Comb. 2
BX3 Full Organ 1

BX3 Full Organ 2

BX3 Full Organ 3

BX3 Full Organ 4

BX3 Accompanying Reeds 1
BX3 Accompanying Reeds 2
BX3 Rock Flutes 1

BX3 Rock Flutes 2

BX3 Rock Flutes 3

BX3 Rack Flutes 4

BX3 Rock Flutes 5

BX3 Rack Flutes 6

BX3 Rock Flutes 7

BX3 Rock Flutes 8

BX3 Jimmy Original

103:
104:
105:
1086:
107:
108:
109:
110:
111:
112:
113:
114:
115:
1186:
17:
118:
119:
120:
121:
122:
123:
124:
125:
1286:
127:

BX3 Jimmy Varied 1
BX3 Jimmy Varied 2
BX3 Jimmy Varied 3
BX3 Jimmy Varied 4
BX3 Jimmy Varied 5
BX3 Whiter 1

BX3 Whiter 2

BX3 Pathetic

BX3 Groove Holmes
BX3 Thin Theatre
BX3 Big Theatre 1
BX3 Big Theatre 2
BX3 Big Theatre 3
BX3 Big Theatre 4
BX3 Cajun Style
BX3 Screaming Flutes
BX3 Gospel Flutes
BX3 Blues Flutes
BX3 Fluty Salo

BX3 Fifth Solo

BX3 Ska Flutes
BX3 Joe's Organ
MX3 Green Onions
CX3 Floyd Organ 1
CX3 Floyd Organ 2

1/2



Program User BB:

000: BX3 Gedeckt Aetheria
001: BX3 Holi Flute

002: BX3 Orchestral Flute
003: BX3 Wald Flute

004: BX3 Stopped Flute
005: BX3 Clarabella

006: BX3 Doppel Flute
007: BX3 Concert Flute
008: BX3 Melodia

009: BX3 Gross Flute

010: BX3 Flute L'amour
011: BX3 Tibia

012: BX3 Tibia with 16

013: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 1
014: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 2
015: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 3
016: BX3 Flutes 8' 1

017: BX3 Flutes 8' 2

018: BX3 Soft Flute 8'

019: BX3 Flutes 8' 4’ 2*
020: BX3 Flute Harmonic
021: BX3 Flutes 16" 4'

022: BX3 Flute Harmonics
023: BX3 60ies Flutes 8421
024: BX3 Medium Flute
025: BX3 2nd Open Diapason

Program User CC:

000: BX3 Gedeckt Aetheria
001: BX3 Holi Flute

002: BX3 Orchestral Flute
003: BX3 Wald Flute

004: BX3 Stopped Flute
005: BX3 Clarabella

006: BX3 Doppel Flute
007: BX3 Concert Flute
008: BX3 Melodia

009: BX3 Gross Flute

010: BX3 Flute L'amour
011: BX3 Tibia

012: BX3 Tibia with 16

013: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 1
014: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 2
015: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 3
016: BX3 Flutes 8' 1

017: BX3 Flutes 8' 2

018: BX3 Soft Flute 8'

019: BX3 Flutes 8'4' 2"
020: BX3 Flute Harmonic
021: BX3 Flutes 16'4'

022: BX3 Flute Harmonics
023: BX3 60ies Flutes 8421
024: BX3 Medium Flute
025: BX3 2nd Open Diapason

Program User DD:

000: BX3 Gedeckt Aetheria
001: BX3 Holi Flute

002: BX3 Orchestral Flute
003: BX3 Wald Flute

004: BX3 Stopped Flute
005: BX3 Clarabella

006: BX3 Doppel Flute
007: BX3 Concert Flute
008: BX3 Melodia

009: BX3 Gross Flute

010: BX3 Flute L'amour
011: BX3 Tibia

012: BX3 Tibia with 16

013: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 1
014: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 2
015: BX3 Soft Acc. Flutes 3
016: BX3 Flutes 8' 1

017: BX3 Flutes 8' 2

018: BX3 Soft Flute 8'

019: BX3 Flutes 8'4' 2*
020: BX3 Flute Harmonic
021: BX3 Flutes 16'4'

022: BX3 Flute Harmonics
023: BX3 60ies Flutes 8421
024: BX3 Medium Flute
025: BX3 2nd Open Diapason

026:
027:
028:
029:
030:
031:
032:
033:
034:
035:
036:
037:
038:
039:
040:
041:
042:
043:
044:
045:
046:
047:
048:
049:
050:
051:

026:
027:
028:
029:
030:
031:
032:
033:
034:
035:
036:
037:
038:
039:
040:
041:
042:
043:
044:
045:
046:
047:
048:
049:
050:
051:

026:
027:
028:
029:
030:
031:
032:
033:
034:
035:
036:
037:
038:
039:
040:
041:
042:
043:
044:
045:
046:
047:
048:
049:
050:
051:

BX3 3rd Open Diapason
BX3 Geigen Diapason
BX3 Horn Diapason
BX3 Phonon Diapason
BX3 Bell Diapason

BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Diapason Chorus 1
BX3 Diapason Chorus 2
BX3 Diapasons

BX3 Soft Diapason
BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Open Diapason
BX3 Aeoline 1

BX3 Aeoline 2

BX3 Dulciana

BX3 Quintadena

BX3 Gemshorn

BX3 Violin 1

BX3 Violin 2

BX3 Violin Solo 1

BX3 Violin Solo 2

BX3 Cello 1

BX3 Cello 2

BX3 Cello 3

BX3 Soft Strings 1

BX3 Soft Strings 2

BX3 3rd Open Diapason
BX3 Geigen Diapason
BX3 Hormn Diapason
BX3 Phonon Diapason
BX3 Bell Diapason

BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Diapason Chorus 1
BX3 Diapason Chorus 2
BX3 Diapasons

BX3 Soft Diapason
BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Open Diapason
BX3 Aeoline 1

BX3 Aeoline 2

BX3 Dulciana

BX3 Quintadena

BX3 Gemshorn

BX3 Violin 1

BX3 Violin 2

BX3 Violin Solo 1

BX3 Violin Solo 2

BX3 Cello 1

BX3 Cello 2

BX3 Cello 3

BX3 Soft Strings 1

BX3 Soft Strings 2

BX3 3rd Open Diapason
BX3 Geigen Diapason
BX3 Homn Diapason
BX3 Phonon Diapason
BX3 Bell Diapason

BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Diapason Chorus 1
BX3 Diapason Chorus 2
BX3 Diapasons

BX3 Soft Diapason
BX3 Violin Diapason
BX3 Open Diapason
BX3 Aeoline 1

BX3 Aecline 2

BX3 Dulciana

BX3 Quintadena

BX3 Gemshorn

BX3 Violin 1

BX3 Violin 2

BX3 Violin Solo 1

BX3 Violin Solo 2

BX3 Cello 1

BX3 Cello 2

BX3 Cello 3

BX3 Soft Strings 1

BX3 Soft Strings 2
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052:
053:
054:
055:
056:
057:
058:
059:
060:
061:
062:
063:
064:
065:
066:
067:
068:
069:
070:
071:
072:
073:
074:
075:
076:

052:
053:
054:
055:
056:
057:
058:
059:
060:
061:
062:
063:
064:
065:
066:
067:
068:
069:
070:
071:
072:
073:
074:
075:
076:

052:
053:
054:
055:
056:
057:
058:
059:
060:
061:
062:
063:
064:
065:
066:
067:
068:
069:
070:
071:
072:
073:
074:
075:
076:

BX3 Soft Strings 3
BX3 Soft Strings 4
BX3 Soft Strings 5
BX3 Keen Strings
BX3 Strings 16'

BX3 Flutes & Strings
BX3 Soft Flutes & String
BX3 English Horn 1
BX3 English Horn 2
BX3 Clarinet 1

BX3 Clarinet 2

BX3 Sarusophone
BX3 Vox Humana
BX3 Vox Humana (Wooden)
BX3 French Horn 1
BX3 French Horn 2
BX3 Corno L'amour
BX3 Bassoon 1

BX3 Bassoon 2

BX3 Fagotte

BX3 Oboe

BX3 Muted Horn
BX3 Clarion

BX3 Trumpet 1

BX3 Trumpet 2

BX3 Soft Strings 3
BX3 Soft Strings 4
BX3 Soft Strings 5
BX3 Keen Strings
BX3 Strings 16'

BX3 Flutes & Strings
BX3 Soft Flutes & String
BX3 English Horn 1
BX3 English Horn 2
BX3 Clarinet 1

BX3 Clarinet 2

BX3 Sarusophone
BX3 Vox Humana
BX3 Vox Humana (Wooden)
BX3 French Horn 1
BX3 French Horn 2
BX3 Corno L'amour
BX3 Bassoon 1

BX3 Bassoon 2

BX3 Fagotte

BX3 Oboe

BX3 Muted Horn
BX3 Clarion

BX3 Trumpet 1

BX3 Trumpet 2

BX3 Soft Strings 3
BX3 Soft Strings 4
BX3 Soft Strings 5
BX3 Keen Strings
BX3 Strings 16'

BX3 Flutes & Strings
BX3 Soft Flutes & String
BX3 English Horn 1
BX3 English Horn 2
BX3 Clarinet 1

BX3 Clarinet 2

BX3 Sarusophone
BX3 Vox Humana
BX3 Vox Humana (Wooden)
BX3 French Horn 1
BX3 French Horn 2
BX3 Corno L'amour
BX3 Bassoon 1

BX3 Bassoon 2

BX3 Fagotte

BX3 Oboe

BX3 Muted Horn
BX3 Clarion

BX3 Trumpet 1

BX3 Trumpet 2
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077:
078:
079:
080:
081:
082:
083:
084:
085:
086:
087:
088:
089:
090:
091:
092:
093:
094:
095:
096:
097:
098:
099:
100:
101:
102:

077:
078:
079:
080:
081:
082:
083:
084:
085:
086:
087:
088:
089:
090:
091:
092:
093:
094:
095:
096:
097:
098:
099:
100:
101:
102:

077:
078:
079:
080:
081:
082:
083:
084:
085:
086:
087:
088:
089:
090:
091:
092:
093:
094:
095:
096:
097:
098:
099:
100:
101:
102:

BX3 Trumpet 3

BX3 Tuba

BX3 Saxophone

BX3 Bass Horn

BX3 Salicional

BX3 Soft Dolce Cornet
BX3 Oboe & Flute 16'
BX3 Full Solo

BX3 Full Reedy

BX3 Full Swell Comb. 1
BX3 Full Swell Comb. 2
BX3 Full Organ 1

BX3 Full Organ 2

BX3 Full Organ 3

BX3 Full Organ 4

BX3 Accompanying Reeds 1
BX3 Accompanying Reeds 2
BX3 Rock Flutes 1

BX3 Rock Flutes 2

BX3 Rock Flutes 3

BX3 Rock Flutes 4

BX3 Rock Flutes 5

BX3 Rock Flutes 6

BX3 Rock Flutes 7

BX3 Rock Flutes 8

BX3 Jimmy Original

BX3 Trumpet 3

BX3 Tuba

BX3 Saxophone

BX3 Bass Horn

BX3 Salicional

BX3 Soft Dolce Cornet
BX3 Oboe & Flute 16"
BX3 Full Solo

BX3 Full Reedy

BX3 Full Swell Comb. 1
BX3 Full Swell Comb. 2
BX3 Full Organ 1

BX3 Full Organ 2

BX3 Full Organ 3

BX3 Full Organ 4

BX3 Accompanying Reeds 1
BX3 Accompanying Reeds 2
BX3 Rock Flutes 1

BX3 Rock Flutes 2

BX3 Rock Flutes 3

BX3 Rock Flutes 4

BX3 Rock Flutes 5

BX3 Rock Flutes 6

BX3 Rock Flutes 7

BX3 Rock Flutes 8

BX3 Jimmy Original

BX3 Trumpet 3

BX3 Tuba

BX3 Saxophone

BX3 Bass Horn

BX3 Salicional

BX3 Soft Dolce Cornet
BX3 Oboe & Flute 16"
BX3 Full Solo

BX3 Full Reedy

BX3 Full Swell Comb. 1
BX3 Full Swell Comb. 2
BX3 Full Organ 1

BX3 Full Organ 2

BX3 Full Organ 3

BX3 Full Organ 4

BX3 Accompanying Reeds 1
BX3 Accompanying Reeds 2
BX3 Rock Flutes 1

BX3 Rock Flutes 2

BX3 Rock Flutes 3

BX3 Rock Flutes 4

BX3 Rock Flutes 5

BX3 Rock Flutes 6

BX3 Rock Flutes 7

BX3 Rock Flutes 8

BX3 Jimmy Original

103:
104:
105:
106:
107:
108:
100:
110:
111:
112:
113:
114:
115:
116:
117:
118:
119:
120:
121:
122:
123:
124:
125:
126:
127:

103:
104:
105:
106:
107:
108:
109:
110:
111:
112:
113:
114:
115:
116:
117:
118:
119:
120:
121:
122:
123:
124:
125:
126:
127:

103:
104:
105:
106:
107:
108:
109:
110:

111:

112:
113:
114:
115:
116:
117:
118:
119:
120:
121:
122:
123:
124:
125:
126:
127:

BX3 Jimmy Varied 1
BX3 Jimmy Varied 2
BX3 Jimmy Varied 3
BX3 Jimmy Varied 4
BX3 Jimmy Varied 5
BX3 Whiter 1

BX3 Whiter 2

BX3 Pathetic

BX3 Groove Holmes
BX3 Thin Theatre
BX3 Big Theatre 1
BX3 Big Theatre 2
BX3 Big Theatre 3
BX3 Big Theatre 4
BX3 Cajun Style
BX3 Screaming Flutes
BX3 Gospel Flutes
BX3 Blues Flutes
BX3 Fluty Solo

BX3 Fifth Solo

BX3 Ska Flutes
BX3 Joe's Organ
MX3 Green Onions
CX3 Floyd Organ 1
CX3 Floyd Organ 2

BX3 Jimmy Varied 1
BX3 Jimmy Varied 2
BX3 Jimmy Varied 3
BX3 Jimmy Varied 4
BX3 Jimmy Varied 5
BX3 Whiter 1

BX3 Whiter 2

BX3 Pathetic

BX3 Groove Holmes
BX3 Thin Theatre
BX3 Big Theatre 1
BX3 Big Theatre 2
BX3 Big Theatre 3
BX3 Big Theatre 4
BX3 Cajun Style
BX3 Screaming Flutes
BX3 Gospel Flutes
BX3 Blues Flutes
BX3 Fluty Solo

BX3 Fifth Solo

BX3 Ska Flutes
BX3 Joe's Organ
MX3 Green Onions
CX3 Floyd Organ 1
CX3 Floyd Organ 2

BX3 Jimmy Varied 1
BX3 Jimmy Varied 2
BX3 Jimmy Varied 3
BX3 Jimmy Varied 4
BX3 Jimmy Varied 5
BX3 Whiter 1

BX3 Whiter 2

BX3 Pathetic

BX3 Groove Holmes
BX3 Thin Theatre
BX3 Big Theatre 1
BX3 Big Theatre 2
BX3 Big Theatre 3
BX3 Big Theatre 4
BX3 Cajun Style
BX3 Screaming Flutes
BX3 Gospel Flutes
BX3 Blues Flutes
BX3 Fluty Solo

BX3 Fifth Solo

BX3 Ska Flutes
BX3 Joe's Organ
MX3 Green Onions
CX3 Floyd Organ 1
CX3 Floyd Organ 2
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